










































 

 

 2017 FEE SCHEDULE – EXHIBIT “A” 

 
 POSITION RATE/HOUR 

 
Principal Architect $150.00 
Architect $100.00 
Project Manager $85.00 
Intern Architect $85.00 
Certified Interior Designer $75.00 
Landscape Architect $85.00 

 
 

Senior Cad Technician $65.00 
Junior Cad Technician $50.00 

 
Clerical $40.00 

 
 
 

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES (If Applicable) 
 

Mileage Travel $0.48/mile 
Air Travel (Coach Class)                                 Cost x 1.2 
Lodging Cost x 1.2  
Breakfast Actual Cost not to exceed $6.00 
Lunch Actual Cost not to exceed $8.00 
Dinner Actual Cost not to exceed $12.00 
Postage No Charge 
Long Distance Phone No Charge 
Printing and/or Materials for in-office use No Charge 
Plan Submittals and Review Fees Cost x 1.2 
Other Expenses as Approved by Client Cost 

 
 
  

Rates effective through 12/31/2017 

 



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT FEE GUIDELINES

702 KAR 4:160

  1993 Fee 

Cost of Construction Proposal (%)

Up to $25,000 15.5

$25,000 to $50,000 13.4

$50,000 to $75,000 12.3
$75,000 to $100,000 11.3
$100,000 and under $200,000 9.8

$200,000 and under $300,000 8.7

$300,000 and under $400,000 8.4

$400,000 and under $500,000 8.0

$500,000 and under $600,000 7.7

$600,000 and under $700,000 7.5

$700,000 and under $800,000 7.4

$800,000 and under $900,000 7.3
$900,000 and under $1,000,000 7.0

$1,000,000 and under $1,250,000 6.9

$1,250,000 and under $1,500,000 6.8

$1,500,000 and under $1,750,000 6.7

$1,750,000 and under $2,000,000 6.6

$2,000,000 and under $2,250,000 6.5

$2,250,000 and under $2,500,000 6.3

$2,500,000 and under $2,750,000 6.1

$2,750,000 and under $3,000,000 6.0

$3,000,000 and under $4,000,000 5.8

$4,000,000 and under $5,000,000 5.7
$5,000,000 and under $7,000,000 5.6

$7,000,000 and under $9,000,000 5.6

$9,000,000 and under $11,000,000 5.6

$11,000,000 and over 5.6

Renovation:    1.25 x Fee Percentage (applicable to renovation only)

Repetitive Design:    .75 x Fee Percentage
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